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Government of Alberta Triage Process and Contacts When 
Invasive Pests are Detected on Public Land or Water 
 

 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prohibited Noxious Weed or Noxious Weed (Under the Weed Control Act/Regulations) or a  
Prohibited Species (under the Alberta Fisheries Act) Identified on Public Land/Water or a  

Regulated Agricultural Pest (Agricultural Pest Act) 

Is the plant a Prohibited 
Aquatic Invasive Plant 

under Fisheries (Alberta) 
Act? 

Yes  

No  

 Terrestrial Invasive Plant:  
Is the plant located on 

vacant public land (i.e. 
no leaseholder/disposition 

holder)  
or 

Alberta Parks Land? 

Contact: Nicole Kimmel 
Provincial Aquatic Invasive Species Specialist 
Phone: 780 427-7791 
Email: nicole.kimmel@gov.ab.ca 

No  
Contact: occupant (i.e. leaseholder / disposition holder) NOTE: 
see next pages for leaseholder/disposition tools, Alberta 
Transportation as well as Alberta Energy Regulator contacts to 
assist in determining ownership. 

 

Yes  

Contact: North Region, Jennifer Okrainec  
Recreation and Resource Management Coordinator 
Phone: 780 623-1003 
Email:jennifer.okrainec@gov.ab.ca 
 

Contact: Gayah Sieusahai 
Pest Regulatory Officer 
Phone: 780 903-1753 
Email: gayah.sieusahai@gov.ab.ca  

Is the pest a regulated 
pest under Agricultural 

Pest Act? 

No  

Yes  

Contact: Central Region, Greg Nelson 
Recreation and Resource Management Coordinator 
Phone: 587 877-2720 
Email:greg.nelson@gov.ab.ca 
 

Contact: Natasha Rinas 
Terrestrial Invasive Species and Feral Horse Management 
Coordinator 
Phone: 780 220-2310 
Email: natasha.rinas@gov.ab.ca 
 

Yes  

Contact: South Region, Olivia Lacey 
Rangeland Program Specialist 
Phone: 780 330-9412 
Email:olivia.lacey@gov.ab.ca 
 

Rat Control - Contact: Karen Wickerson 
Rat and Pest Program Specialist 
Phone: 780 427-7791  
Email: karen.wickerson@gov.ab.ca  

Wild Boar - Contact: Hannah McKenzie 
Wild Boar Program Specialist 
Phone: 780 996-3373 
Email: hannah.mckenzie@gov.ab.ca  

https://open.alberta.ca/publications/w05p1
https://open.alberta.ca/publications/f16
https://open.alberta.ca/dataset/a08
https://open.alberta.ca/publications/f16
https://open.alberta.ca/publications/f16
mailto:nicole.kimmel@gov.ab.ca
mailto:gayah.sieusahai@gov.ab.ca
https://open.alberta.ca/dataset/a08
https://open.alberta.ca/dataset/a08
mailto:karen.wickerson@gov.ab.ca
mailto:hannah.mckenzie@gov.ab.ca
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Alberta Energy Regulator (AER): 
Phone number: 1-855-297-8311 (this is the AER customer contact line) 
On line resource: OneStop Public Viewer can assist in determining disposition number and 
disposition holder of all Oil and Gas dispositions.  There is no cost to this public viewer 
https://www.aer.ca/regulating-development/project-application/onestop/onestop-help  
 

Alberta Transportation Weed Management: 
Contact: Allan Bartman, Director Highway Operations (780) 422-6431, 
allan.bartman@gov.ab.ca  
 

Invasive Species Contacts 
Expertise Name & Title Contact Info 

Aquatic Invasives  Nicole Kimmel 
Provincial Aquatic 
Invasive Species 
Specialist 

(780) 427- 7791 
nicole.kimmel@gov.ab.ca  

Vacant Public 
Land Weeds 

Natasha Rinas 
Rangeland Program 
Specialist 

(780) 220-2310 
natasha.rinas@gov.ab.ca 

North Region 
Alberta Parks 
Land Weeds 

Jennifer Okrainec 
Recreation and 
Resource Management 
Coordinator 

(780) 623-1003 
jennifer.okrainec@gov.ab.ca 
 

Central Region 
Alberta Parks 
Land Weeds 

Greg Nelson 
Recreation and 
Resource Management 
Coordinator 

(587) 877-2720 
greg.nelson@gov.ab.ca 
 

South Region 
Alberta Parks 
Land Weeds 

Olivia Lacey 
Vegetation Management 
Coordinator 

(780) 330-9412 
olivia.lacey@gov.ab.ca 

https://www.aer.ca/regulating-development/project-application/onestop/onestop-help
mailto:allan.bartman@gov.ab.ca
mailto:nicole.kimmel@gov.ab.ca
mailto:natasha.rinas@gov.ab.ca
mailto:jennifer.okrainec@gov.ab.ca
mailto:greg.nelson@gov.ab.ca
mailto:olivia.lacey@gov.ab.ca
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Kananaskis 
Region      
Alberta Parks 
Land Weeds 

Patrick Waring 
Parks Land Use Officer 

 
patrick.waring@gov.ab.ca 
 

Weed and Pest 
Act / Regulations 

Gayah Sieusahai 
Pest Regulatory Officer 

(780) 903-1753 
gayah.sieusahai@gov.ab.ca 

Rat & related 
Agricultural Pests 

Karen Wickerson 
Rat & Pest Program 
Specialist 

(780) 427-7791 
karen.wickerson@gov.ab.ca 

Wild Boar & 
related 
Agricultural Pests 

Hannah McKenzie 
Wild Boar Program 
Specialist 

(780) 996-3373 
hannah.mckenzie@gov.ab.ca 

Agriculture 
Entomologist  

Amanda Jorgensen 
Provincial Entomologist 

(780) 264-6708 
amanda.jorgensen@gov.ab.ca  

Plant Health 
(weed, disease 
and insect) 

Krista deMilliano 
Chief Provincial Plant 
Health Officer 

(780) 909-6468 
krista.deMilliano@gov.ab.ca 

ASB Programs Kerrianne Koehler-
Munro 
Provincial ASB Manager 

(780) 938-4149 
kerrianne.koehler-
munro@gov.ab.ca 

ASB Programs Alan Efetha 

Provincial ASB Specialist 
(403) 315-5121 
alan.efetha@gov.ab.ca 

Pesticide Use Tanya Rushcall 
Provincial Pesticide 
Approvals Registration 
Specialist 

(780) 644-4647 
Tanya.rushcall@gov.ab.ca 

Forest 
Entomologist 

Mike Undershultz  
Senior Forest 
Entomologist 

(780) 422-1508 
mike.undershultz@gov.ab.ca 

mailto:patrick.waring@gov.ab.ca
mailto:amanda.jorgensen@gov.ab.ca
mailto:krista.deMilliano@gov.ab.ca
mailto:Tanya.rushcall@gov.ab.ca
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Wildlife Diseases Mark Ball  
Wildlife Disease 
Specialist 

(780) 644-8012 
mark.ball@gov.ab.ca 

Fish Diseases Emmanuel Pila 
Fish Disease Lab & 
Molecular Biologist 

(780) 446 0687 
emmanuel.pila@gov.ab.ca 

 
 

mailto:emmanuel.pila@gov.ab.ca

